Request for Trading Halt::Request for Trading Halt

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/ Manager	KOP LIMITED
Securities	KOP LIMITED - SG2G85000005 - 511
Note: In line with current market practice, all securities related to the trading counter(s) have also been similarly halted.	
Stapled Security	No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title	Request for Trading Halt
Date & Time of Broadcast	09-Nov-2017 12:33:07
Status	New
Announcement Sub Title	Request for Trading Halt
Announcement Reference	SG171109OTHR25J7
Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)	Ong Chih Ching
Designation	Executive Chairman and Executive Director
Effective Date and Time of the event	With Immediate Effect
Reasons for Trading Halt	Pending for an announcement. This announcement has been prepared by the Company and its contents have been reviewed by the Company's sponsor, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd. (the "Sponsor"), for compliance with the relevant rules of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited (the "SGX-ST"). The Sponsor has not independently verified the contents of this announcement. This announcement has not been examined or approved by the SGX-ST and the SGX-ST assumes no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, including the correctness of any of the statements or opinions made or reports contained in this announcement. The contact person for the Sponsor is Mr. Khong Choun Mun, Registered Professional, RHT Capital Pte. Ltd., 9 Raffles Place, #29-01 Republic Plaza Tower 1, Singapore 048619, Telephone (65) 6381 6757.

DISCLAIMER: This announcement was prepared and issued by the named Issuer/ Manager to the Exchange. The Exchange assumes no responsibility for the correctness of any of the statements made, opinions expressed or reports contained in this announcement and is posting this announcement on SGXNet for the sole purpose of dissemination only. In the event of any queries or clarification required in respect of any matters arising from this announcement, such queries are to be made to the named Issuer/ Manager directly and not to the Exchange. The Exchange shall not be liable for any losses or damages howsoever arising as a result of the circulation, publication and dissemination of this announcement.







